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PRELIMINARY STORM REPORT...TROPICAL STORM HERMINE
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE LAKE CHARLES LA
1000 AM CDT MON SEP 21 1998

A.

HIGHEST WINDS

SALT POINT...P92

2 MINUTE....120 DEGREES AT 12 KT AT 2047Z ON 9/18/98
130 DEGREES AT 12 KT AT 1652Z ON 9/19/98

PEAK GUST....90 DEGREES AT 19 KT AT 1903Z ON 9/17/98
140 DEGREES AT 19 KT AT 2046Z ON 9/18/98
120 DEGREES AT 19 KT AT 1652Z ON 9/19/98

ACADIANA REGIONAL AIRPORT...ARA

2 MINUTE..... 60 DEGREES AT 14 KT AT 1910Z ON 9/17/98

PEAK GUST....50 DEGREES AT 19 KT AT 1636Z ON 9/17/98

LAFAYETTE REGIONAL AIRPORT...LFT

2 MINUTE..... 40 DEGREES AT 19 KT AT 1908Z ON 9/17/98

PEAK GUST....30 DEGREES AT 22 KT AT 1907Z ON 9/17/98

LAKE CHARLES MUNICIPAL AIRPORT...LCH

2 MINUTE..... 70 DEGREES AT 22 KT AT 2012Z ON 9/17/98

PEAK GUST....70 DEGREES AT 25 KT AT 2011Z ON 9/17/98

SEA RIM STATE PARK...29.7N 94.1W...SRST2

2 MINUTE..... 30 DEGREES AT 16 KT 1700-1800Z ON 9/17/98

100 DEGREES AT 16 KT AT ©100Z ON 9/19/98
PEAK GUST....30 DEGREES AT 19 KT AT 1700Z ON 9/17/98

JEFFERSON COUNTY AIRPORT...BPT

2 MINUTE..... 60 DEGREES AT 21 KT AT ©100Z ON 9/19/98
PEAK GUST....50 DEGREES AT 25 KT AT ©059Z ON 9/19/98

LOWEST SEA LEVEL PRESSURE

INCH
INCH
INCH
INCH

SALT POINT....civviiiiniinnennnn 1003.
ACADIANA REGIONAL AIRPORT........ 1005.
LAFAYETTE REGIONAL AIRPORT....... 1005.
LAKE CHARLES MUNICIPAL AIRPORT...1005.
SEA RIM STATE PARK............... 1006.
JEFFERSON COUNTY AIRPORT......... 1005.
RAINFALL

STORM TOTALS

SALT POINT...vviveiniieinennenns 0.89
ACADIANA REGIONAL AIRPORT....... 0.56
LAFAYETTE REGIONAL AIRPORT...... 0.43
LAKE CHARLES REGIONAL AIRPORT...0.08
JEFFERSON COUNTY AIRPORT........ 0.48

INCH

AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT

23537
23537
22537
21517
00007
22537

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

9/19/98
9/19/98
9/19/98
9/19/98
9/20/98
9/19/98

9/17/98-9/19/98
9/18/98-9/19/98
9/17/98-9/19/98

9
9

/18/98
/18/98



STORM TIDES

CAMERON....... 3.3 FT (2.7 FT ABOVE NORMAL) AT 1900Z ON 9/19/98
SABINE PASS...3.5 FT (2.4 FT ABOVE NORMAL) AT ©900Z ON 9/19/98

BEACH EROSION...

NONE

FLOODING

NONE FROM TROPICAL STORM HERMINE. THERE WAS STILL SOME FLOODING
DUE TO THE REMNANTS OF TROPICAL STORM FRANCES.

TORNADOES

NONE.

STORM EFFECTS

NONE. NO DAMAGES...EVACUATIONS...OR FATALITIES.

ROTH/ERICKSON



